

**28.12.2022: xəbər**

**Students of Khazar University at "Nariman Narimanov Memorial Museum"**

On December 26, 2022, students majoring in History teaching of the School of Humanities, Education and Social Sciences visited the memorial museum of Nariman Narimanov under the guidance of the lecturer of the Department of History and Archeology Kamala Mustafayeva.

Irada Aliyeva, an employee of the museum and a senior researcher, gave the students extensive information about the expositions consisting of 4 rooms - dining room, doctor's office, living room and bedroom, as well as N.Narimanov's activities as a writer, educator, doctor, publicist, diplomat and public and political figure of the state. Their attention and interest was piqued by what they saw in the memorial museum.

Kamila Huseynova, the great-granddaughter of Nariman Narimanov's brother and the founder of the museum, presented N. Narimanov's book "On the history of our revolution in the remote areas" to the students.

**Xəzər Universitetinin tələbələri "Nəriman Nərimanovun xatirə muzeyi"ndə**

2022-ci il dekabrın 26-da Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsinin Tarix müəllimliyi ixtisasının tələbələri Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müəllimi Kəmalə Mustafayevanın rəhbərliyi ilə Nəriman Nərimanovun xatirə muzeyinə səfər ediblər.

Muzeyin əməkdaşı, böyük elmi işçi İradə Əliyeva tərəfindən tələbələrə 4 otaqdan - yemək, həkim kabineti, qonaq və yataq otaqlarından ibarət ekspozisiyalar və N.Nərimanovun ədib, maarifçi, həkim, publisist, diplomat və dövlətin ictimai-siyasi xadimi kimi fəaliyyəti haqqında geniş məlumat verilmişdir. Xatirə muzeyində gördükləri tələbələrin xüsusi diqqəti və marağı ilə qarşılanmışdır.

Nəriman Nərimanovun qardaşı nəticəsi və muzeyin təsisçisi Kamilə Hüseynova tələbələrə N. Nərimanovun "Ucqarlarda inqilabımızın tarixinə dair" kitabını hədiyyə etmişdir.























